

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANS. CO. LTD.

(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh undertaking) (A successor company of CSEB) CIN- U40108CT2003SGCO15820 / GSTIN-22AADCC5773E1ZX

O/o Chief Engineer (Stores & Purchase)

3rd Floor, SLDC Building, CSPTCL Dangania, Raipur(C.G.)-492013 Website- www.cspc.co.in email- nk.bisen@cspc.co.in Phone-0771-2574240/39/47 Fax-0771-2574246

No.02-16/CE/TR-20/S&P/27/ NO

Raipur, dtd

24 FEB 2021

CORRIGENDUM-2

TENDER NO.TR-20/S&P/27, E-bidding (RFX No. 8100019949)

Sub:- Tender specification No. TR-20/S&P/27 for Procurement of EHV Grade-I Transformer Oil (Paraffin Base) E-bidding (RFX No. 81000199949) due for opening on 2nd extended date i.e. 09/03/2021 - **Corrigendum thereof**.

The terms & conditions of NIT No.02-16/CE/ TR-20/S&P/42/27/36/1827, Raipur, Dtd: 11.01.2021 for Procurement of EHV Grade-I Transformer Oil (Paraffin Base) (PQR specified clause 5(A)1.2) are amended as hereunder:-

	POD of the instant of the Popular and the Popu		
S.N.	PQR of the instant tender TR-	Amendment PQR of the instant	
	20/S&P/27 at page 9	tender TR-20/S&P/27	
	5 (A) Technical & Supply Experience Requirement		
1.2	The Bidder should have minimum three years of supply experience of EHV GrI transformer oil of its own make as on the date of issue of NIT and must have supplied minimum 10,000 KL (total during last three years as on date of NIT) of EHV GrI transformer oil to following Indian Entities as on date of issue of NIT: i) Power utilities owned and controlled by Central or State Govt., Or ii) PSUs, Or	The Bidder should have minimum three years of supply experience of EHV GrI transformer oil of its own make as on the date of issue of NIT and must have supplied minimum 1000 KL (total during last three years as on date of NIT) of EHV GrI transformer oil to following Indian	
	iii) Govt. organizations	iii) Govt. organizations	

All other terms and conditions of the Tender No. TR-20/S&P/27 shall remain unchanged & applicable .

Chief Engineer (S&P) CSPTCL, Raipur

Copy to:-

1. The CE (EITC), CSPDCL, Raipur – Please arrange to place/display the aforesaid corrigendum of tender TR-20/S&P/27 on the CSPTCL's website.